Competitive Bidding under “PM Surya 
Ghar: Muft Bijli Yojana” 

2. Projects will be set up under 
RESCO/PPA (Power Purchase 
Agreement) mode 

4. Mode of Tender Open e-Tender (Single Stage two 
Envelope system). 

5. Tender Fee/Cost of 
RFS Document (Non-
refundable) 

Amount: INR.5,900/- (Five Thousand Nine 
Hundred Rupees only) including GST @18% 
to be submitted through NEFT/ RTGS transfer 
in the account of SJVN, along with the 
response to RfS. 

7. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Amount: INR 1,100/kW (Rupees One 
Thousand One Hundred only) per kW of 
the quoted capacity to be submitted in the 
form of Bank Guarantee/DD/Payment on 
Order /NEFT /RTGS/ Insurance Surety Bond  
along with the response to RfS. Single EMD 
to be submitted for total quoted Capacity. 

8. Performance Bank